503381151 07/07/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3427773

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ТА				
			Name	Execution Date	
PRIMESTAR SOLAR, INC.				08/05/2013	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	тл				
			AR MALAYSIA SDN. BHD.		
Street Address:	NO. 8, JALAN HI-TECH 3/3, ZON INDUSRTRI FASA 3				
Internal Address:	KULIM HI-TECH PARK				
City:	KULIM, KODAH DARUL AMAN				
State/Country:	MALAYSIA				
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1				
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 1		1395	5348		
CORRESPONDENCE D	ΑΤΑ				
		• •	19)255-9639		
			e-mail address first; if that is unsucces hat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via l		
• • • •			92555900		
		docke	keting@mstfirm.com		
-			CMILLAN, SOBANSKI & TODD, LLC		
			WATER STREET		
			MARITIME PLAZA FIFTH FLOOR		
Address Line 4:		TOLE	EDO, OHIO 43604		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			1-55785		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			JOSEPH W. TUCKER		
SIGNATURE:			/Joseph W. Tucker/		
DIGNATURE:	DATE SIGNED:		07/07/2015		
			07/07/2015		

ASSIGNMENT OF WORLDWIDE RIGHTS

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") memorializes the agreement entered into by and between PRIMESTAR SOLAR, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") and FIRST SOLAR MALAYSIA SDN. BHD., a Malaysian company ("Assignee") on August 5, 2013 ("Effective Date"). Assignor and Assignee are sometimes referred to herein individually as a "Party" and collectively as the "Parties."

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the patents and patent applications already filed on July 31, 2013 as U.S. application No. 13955,348 (the "Assigned Patents");

WHEREAS, pursuant to, and upon the terms of, that certain Intellectual Property Purchase Agreement, dated as of August 5, 2013 by and among Assignee, Assignor, and General Electric Company, a New York corporation, Assignee desires to acquire the Assigned Patents, and Assignor desires to assign its rights in the Assigned Patents to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, the execution and delivery of this Assignment is a delivery requirement for Assignor pursuant to Section 3.01(b)(ii) of the Intellectual Property Purchase Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, for the consideration stated in the Intellectual Property Purchase Agreement and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties, intending to be legally bound, agree as follows:

(1) Assignor hereby assigns, conveys, and transfers to Assignee, and Assignee hereby receives, all of Assignor's entire worldwide rights, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Patents, including the right to sue or otherwise seek and recover damages, profits, or other remedy (monetary, injunctive, declaratory, or other) for any past, present, or future infringement of any of the Assigned Patents, or for improper, unlawful, or unfair use of disclosure or other violation of the Assigned Patents, and also including the entire worldwide rights to any and all division applications and continuation applications in any country which claim priority to any of the Assigned Patents, and all worldwide rights to claim priority on the basis of any of the Assigned Patents, and all patent applications which may hereafter be filed claiming priority to any of the Assigned Patents in any country and all patents which may be granted on the Assigned Patents in any country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and

(2) Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for the Assigned Patents to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

This Assignment shall be binding upon, and shall inure to the benefit of, the Parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns, and may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, and it shall not be necessary in making proof of this Assignment to produce or account for more than one set of counterparts signed by all of the Parties.

> PATENT REEL: 036007 FRAME: 0638

No waiver, modification, or change of any of the provisions of this Assignment shall be valid unless in writing and signed by the Party against whom such claimed waiver, modification, or change is sought to be enforced.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being duly authorized and acting on behalf of Assignor and Assignee, do hereby execute this Assignment to take effect on the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR:

PRIMESTAR SOLAR, INC.

By:

Name: Jeff Wyatt Title: Chief Executive Officer

Executed and accepted by:

ASSIGNEE:

FIRST SOLAR MALAYSIA SDN. BHD.

By:

Name: Bryan Schumaker Title: Director

RECORDED: 07/07/2015